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Sustainable and Liveable
Cities and Urban Areas

Sustainable Urbanisation in the Context of 
Economic Transformation and Climate Change 

Europe-China Joint Call for Proposals
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National contact points 

FFG – Austrian Research Promotion Agency
www.ffg.at

National contact persons

Austria

Johannes Bockstefl
E-mail: johannes.bockstefl@ffg.at
Telephone: +43 5 7755 5042

Hanna Scheck
E-mail: johanna.scheck@ffg.at
Telephone: +43 5 7755 5068

F.R.S.-FNRS (Fund for Scientific Research – FNRS)
www.frs-fnrs.be

National contact persons

Belgium

Joël Groeneveld
E-mail: joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be
Telephone: +32 2 504 92 70

Florence Quist
E-mail: florence.quist@frs-fnrs.be
Telephone: +32 2 504 93 51
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NSFC – National Natural Science Foundation of China
www.nsfc.gov.cn

National contact person

China

LI Wencong
E-mail: liwc@nsfc.gov.cn
Telephone: +86 10 6232 7014

ANR – Agence Nationale de la Recherche
www.agence-nationale-recherche.fr

National contact persons

France

Aurélien Gaufrès
E-mail: aurelien.gaufres@agencerecherche.fr
Telephone: +33 1 73548229

Pascal Bain
E-mail: pascal.bain@agencerecherche.fr
Telephone: +33 1 7809 8043
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IZM – Ministry of Education and Science
www.izm.gov.lv

National contact persons

Latvia

Funding and strategic
Kaspars Karolis
E-mail: Kaspars.Karolis@izm.gov.lv
Telephone: +371 67047996

Technical questions
Uldis Berkis
E-mail: uberkis@latnet.lv
Telephone: +371 29472349

NWO – Netherlands Organisation for Scientific Research
www.nwo.nl

National contact persons

The Netherlands

Berry Bonenkamp
E-mail: b.bonenkamp@nwo.nl
Telephone: +31 70 3494416

Carolien Maas-van der Geest
E-mail: c.maas@nwo.nl
Telephone: +31 70 3440511
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RCN – The Research Council of Norway
www.rcn.no

National contact persons

Norway

Thomas Hansteen
E-mail: thh@rcn.no
Telephone: +47 97 68 88 08

Jonas Enge
E-mail: jen@rcn.no
Telephone: +47 40 20 34 16

NCN – National Science Centre
www.ncn.gov.pl

National contact persons

Poland

Joanna Komperda
E-mail: joanna.komperda@ncn.gov.pl
Telephone: +48 12 341 9138

Dr Kinga Sekerdej
E-mail: kinga.sekerdej@ncn.gov.pl
Telephone: +48 12 341 9172
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Swedish Energy Agency (SWEA)
www.swedishenergyagency.se

National contact person

Sweden

Emina Pasic
E-mail: emina.pasic@swedishenergyagency.se
Telephone: +46 16 544 2189

ESRC – The Economic and Social Research Council
www.esrc.ac.uk

National contact person

United Kingdom

Tim Pank
E-mail: tim.pank@esrc.ac.uk
Telephone: +44 1793 41 31 52
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Contact details and other information

General information on the joint call
Updated information on this joint call and all relevant documents/templates are 
published on https://jpi-urbaneurope.eu/sustainable-urbanisation-china-europe/

If you have questions on the general call process and proposal submission,  
please contact the Call Secretariat.

Call secretariat

Berry Bonenkamp
NWO 
Tel. +31 70 349 44 16 
b.bonenkamp@nwo.nl

LI Wencong
NSFC
Tel. +86 10 6232 7014
liwc@nsfc.gov.cn

Carolien Maas-van der Geest
NWO
E-mail: c.maas@nwo.nl
Telephone: +31 70 34 40 511

https://jpi-urbaneurope.eu/sustainable-urbanisation-china-europe/

